

Regulatory press release

## Enzymatica's rights issue is secured to 100 percent

NOT FOR PUBLICATION, DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN OR INTO AUSTRALIA, HONGKONG, JAPAN, CANADA, NEW ZEALAND, SOUTH AFRICA, SOUTH KOREA, SWITZERLAND, SINGAPORE THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, OR ANY OTHER JURISDICTION IN WHICH THE DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE WOULD BE UNLAWFUL OR INVOLVE REQUIREMENTS FOR MEASURES OTHER THAN WHAT FOLLOWS BY SWEDISH LAW.

The Board of Directors of Enzymatica AB (publ) ("Enzymatica" or "the Company") decided on February 16, 2024, to carry out a rights issue of SEK 27.4 million with preferential rights for existing shareholders. The Board of Directors has now entered into agreements of subscription commitments and underwriting agreements with the Company's three largest shareholders, the Chairman of the Board, two members of the Board of Directors, and the Company's CEO, for a total amount of SEK 27.4 million, corresponding to 100 percent of the rights issue.

In connection with the rights Issue, Enzymatica has received subscription commitments from the Company's three largest shareholders, the Chairman of the Board, two members of the Board of Directors and the Company's CEO amounting to SEK 14.0 million, corresponding to approximately 51.1 percent of the rights issue. In addition, the Company has entered into underwriting agreements amounting to SEK 13.4 million, corresponding to approximately 48.9 percent of the rights issue, with the Company's three largest shareholders through fully or partly owned companies, as well as the Chairman of the Board and the Company's CEO. The compensation for underwriting agreements amounts to 10.5 percent of the underwriting amount. No compensation is paid for submitted subscription commitments. In total, the rights issue is secured up to SEK 27.4 million through subscription commitments and underwriting agreements, corresponding to 100 percent of the rights Issue.

## Advisers

Hagberg & Aneborn Fondkommission AB is Enzymatica's financial adviser in connection with the rights issue. Setterwalls Advokatbyrå is the Company's legal adviser in connection with the rights issue.

For more information, please contact:

Claus Egstrand, Chief Executive Officer, Enzymatica AB

Phone: +44 7780 22 8385 | Email: claus.egstrand@enzymatica.com

Stefan Olsson, Communication Manager, Enzymatica AB

Phone: +46 708 55 11 85 | Email: stefan.olsson@enzymatica.com